PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6729760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANAGIOTIS KOPELAS	05/10/2021
NIKOLAOS CHATZIGRIGORIOU	05/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIC VIOLEX S.A.	
Street Address:	58, AGHIOU ATHANASIOU STREET	
City:	ANOIXI	
State/Country:	GREECE	
Postal Code:	14569	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17330544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)736-9219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3550
Email: lkim@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00174-0084-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW T. POWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew T. Powell/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506682942 REEL: 056354 FRAME: 0878

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Reference No. **20-GDC-0018**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

REFILLABLE SHAVING HEAD, BLADE STORAGE, AND SHAVER

for which we executed a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as **U.S. Application No.** 17/330,544 , **filed on** 05/26/2021 ; and

WHEREAS, **BIC VIOLEX S.A.**, whose post office address is **58, Aghiou Athanasiou Str., Anoixi, GREECE 14569** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the non-provisional application on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon any application claiming priority to this non-provisional application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above non-provisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, including European Patent Application No. 20179733.9, filed on 12 Jun 2020, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for patent (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the Assignee or its designee to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained.

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056354 FRAME: 0879

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Reference No. 20-GDC-0018

Name: KOPELAS Panagiotis

Address: c/o BIC Violex S.A. IP department

58, Aghiou Athanasiou St. 145 69 Anoixi

Greece

By: / DocuSigned by:

Date: 10-MAY-2021

Name: CHATZIGRIGORIOU Nikolaos

Address: c/o BIC Violex S.A. IP department

58, Aghiou Athanasiou St. 145 69 Anoixi

-FB23A50549934E1...

Greece

DocuSigned by:

Date: 10-MAY-2021

By:

RECORDED: 05/26/2021